

BID PROPOSAL FORM

FDOT Item Number	Item Description	Quantity & Unit	Unit Price	Total Extended Price
0101-1	Mobilization/Demobilization	Per \$1,000	\$ <u>180.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>180.⁰⁰</u>
0327-70-16	Existing Thermoplastic Removal	1,000 S.Y.	\$ <u>31.⁷⁶</u>	\$ <u>31,760.⁰⁰</u>
N/A-1	Repaint Street Names on Concrete Utility Poles (4 sides)	50 Each	\$ <u>41.¹⁸</u>	\$ <u>2,059.⁰⁰</u>
0706-3	Retro-reflective Pavement Markers	1,000 Each	\$ <u>5.⁸⁸</u>	\$ <u>5,880.⁰⁰</u>
0711-11121	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Solid, 6")	100,000 L.F.	\$ <u>0.⁸⁸</u>	\$ <u>88,000.⁰⁰</u>
0711-11123	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Solid, 12")	500 L.F.	\$ <u>2.⁶⁵</u>	\$ <u>1,325.⁰⁰</u>
0711-11124	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Solid, 18")	500 L.F.	\$ <u>4.²⁴</u>	\$ <u>2,120.⁰⁰</u>
0711-11125	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Solid, 24")	500 L.F.	\$ <u>5.²⁹</u>	\$ <u>2,645.⁰⁰</u>
0711-11160	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Message)	100 Each	\$ <u>452.⁹⁴</u>	\$ <u>45,294.⁰⁰</u>
0711-11170	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Arrow)	100 Each	\$ <u>117.⁶⁵</u>	\$ <u>11,765.⁰⁰</u>
0711-11221	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, Yellow, Solid, 6")	1,000 L.F.	\$ <u>1.⁰⁶</u>	\$ <u>1,060.⁰⁰</u>
0711-11223	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, Yellow, Solid, 12")	500 L.F.	\$ <u>2.⁶⁵</u>	\$ <u>1,325.⁰⁰</u>
0711-11224	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, Yellow, Solid, 18")	500 L.F.	\$ <u>4.²⁴</u>	\$ <u>2,120.⁰⁰</u>
0711-11421	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, Blue, Solid, 6")	500 L.F.	\$ <u>2.⁶⁵</u>	\$ <u>1,325.⁰⁰</u>
0710-11421	Painted Pavement Striping (Standard, Blue, Solid, 6")	500 L.F.	\$ <u>0.⁸⁸</u>	\$ <u>440.⁰⁰</u>
0711-14X60	Thermoplastic (Preformed, Bike Lane Green, Solid, Varies)	3,000 S.F.	\$ <u>17.⁶⁵</u>	\$ <u>52,950.⁰⁰</u>
0711-11160	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Bike Symbol)	100 Each	\$ <u>288.²⁴</u>	\$ <u>28,824.⁰⁰</u>
0711-11460	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, Blue, Handicap Symbol)	15 Each	\$ <u>135.²⁹</u>	\$ <u>2,029.³⁵</u>

FDOT Item Number	Item Description	Quantity & Unit	Unit Price	Total Extended Price
0701-18101	Profiled Thermoplastic, Standard – Asphalt Surfaces, White, 6"	1,000 L.F.	\$ 3.35 \$ 335.29	\$ 3,350.00 \$ 335,290.00
0705-11-1	Delineator, Flexible Tubular	50 Each	\$ 111.76	\$ 5,588.00
0705-10-1	Object Marker, Type 1 (18" Diamond)	20 Each	\$ 311.76	\$ 6,235.20
0710-11101	Painted Curb Markings (Red, Yellow, or Blue; Solid; Side, and Top of Curb)	5,000 L.F.	\$ 2.65	\$ 13,250.00
0700-13-12	Retroreflective Sign Strip – Furnish & Install, 2'	20 Each	\$ 35.29	\$ 705.80
0711-11160	Thermoplastic Residential Parking Decals	1,000 Each	\$ 4.71	\$ 4,710.00
NS-1	New Single Post and New Sign (includes existing sign/post removal, 3" dia. Alum. Post, brackets, concrete footer and installation)	20 Each	\$ 423.53	\$ 8,470.60
NS-2	Single Sign Post (includes existing post removal, 3" dia. Alum. Post, brackets, concrete footer and installation, reuse existing sign)	20 Each	\$ 305.88 \$ 8,305.00	\$ 6,117.60 \$ 122.00
EXTENDED SUBTOTAL			\$ 329,528.55	\$ 655,472.95
NS-7	Performance and Payment Bonds (based upon Extended Subtotal = \$ 8,305.00) To Be Paid on a Per Work Order Basis	Per \$1,000		\$ 10.00 \$ 122.00

TOTAL OF BASE BID ITEMS

~~SIX HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY FOUR DOLLARS & NINETY FIVE CENTS~~

TOTAL IN WORDS

THREE HUNDRED TWENTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND FIFTY FIVE CENTS

\$ 655,594.95

TOTAL IN FIGURES

WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC

Company Name

Authorized Signature

DANIEL D. WEEKLEY, PRESIDENT

Title